



Indo Thai
trade with confidence

Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN : L67120MP1995PLC008959

Corporate Member : NSE | BSE | MSEI | DP-CDSL

CS/PR-Q2 (2018-19)

Date: 15th November, 2018

To, The Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Affairs Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001	To, The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Submission of copy of published consolidated unaudited quarterly financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018

Reference : ISIN - INE337M01013; Scrip ID-533676; Scrip Code-INDOTHAI

With reference to the above cited subject, we are enclosing herewith copies of the advertisement published in today's newspapers - Choutha Sansar (Hindi Regional Newspaper) and Free Press (English National Daily Newspaper), regarding consolidated unaudited quarterly financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Indo Thai Securities Limited

Sanjay Kushwah

(Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)

Membership No: A49437



Global warming never stopped in last hundred years

Beijing: Global warming has never stopped in the past hundred years, with maximum rate of change occurring after Second World War II, according to a study. "Our study suggests that future climate conditions will likely rely on competition between multidecadal cooling and global warming if the multidecadal climate cycle repeats," said Xingang Dai from the Chinese Academy of Sciences. Global warming has been attributed to persistent increases in atmospheric greenhouse gasses (GHGs), especially in CO2, since 1870, the beginning of the Industrial Revolution, according to the study published in the journal Scientific Reports.

—PTI

Purple bacteria can make green fuel from wastewater

AGENCIES/ London

A purple bacteria — which store energy from light — can help harvest hydrogen fuel from sewage, and recover carbon from any type of organic waste, scientists have found. Organic compounds in household sewage and industrial wastewater are a rich potential source of energy, bioplastics and even proteins for animal feed — but with no efficient extraction method, treatment plants discard them as contaminants.

A study, published in the journal Frontiers in Energy Research, is the first to show that supplying electric current to purple phototrophic bacteria can recover nearly 100 per cent of carbon from any type of organic waste, while generating hydrogen gas for electricity production. "One of the most important problems of current wastewater treatment plants is high carbon emissions," said Daniel Puyol of King Juan Carlos University in Spain.

Purple phototrophic bacteria capture energy from sunlight using a variety of pigments, which turn them shades of orange, red or brown — as well as purple. "Purple phototrophic bacteria make an ideal tool for resource recovery from organic waste, thanks to their highly diverse metabolism," said Puyol.

The bacteria can use organic molecules and nitrogen gas — instead of carbon dioxide and water — to provide carbon, electrons and nitrogen for photosynthesis. This means that they grow faster than alternative phototrophic bacteria and algae, and can generate hydrogen gas, proteins or a type of biodegradable polyester as byproducts of metabolism.

—PTI

BEWARE! FACEBOOK CAN MAKE YOU AN ALCOHOLIC

A study found that reading positive comments on social media encourages youngsters to drink

AGENCIES Washington

Alcohol advertisements on social media sites such as Facebook can encourage young adults to drink, especially if such content is followed by positive comments from users, a study has found. Social media users who view alcohol ads are also more likely to "Like" or "Share" an ad when it has pro-drinking comments, according to the study published in the Journal of Studies on Alcohol and Drugs.

"There is more information on social media than just a post or a message. We are exposed to how other users respond to a post, and it is those responses that can influence your desire to drink," said Jonathan Noel,



PIC: THETAB.COM

from University of Connecticut in the US. "Our findings suggest that comments left by other social media users may either reinforce or negate the message from a post," said Noel. With hundreds of corporate-sponsored alcohol ads on social media sites, plus millions of views of alcohol ads on

YouTube, alcohol companies have expanded platforms to reach young consumers.

The study suggests that the industry needs to improve the voluntary self-regulatory system that governs its advertising, possibly by limiting or banning comments on social media advertising. The research involved 120

young adults, ages 21 to 24, living in the US. Each participant viewed four online ads posted on Facebook.

The researchers then chose certain comments that would appear with the ads — either pro-drinking comments that had accompanied that ad online or anti-drinking comments. The ads also varied on whether there were a high number of Likes, Shares, or Comments. After the participants viewed each advertisement, they were asked whether they thought the ad would increase the desire to drink. The participants also said whether they would Like or Share the ad they viewed.

The lowest desire to drink was found after participants were exposed to ads with anti-drinking comments plus a high "user engage-

ment" (ie Likes/Shares/Comments).

The desire to drink was 3.5 times higher after participants saw an ad with pro-drinking comments and high user engagement. Further, compared with the ads with anti-drinking comments, ads with pro-drinking comments left participants more than twice as likely to say they would Like or Share the ad.

"It's fascinating really. Not only might these comments influence the desire to drink, but they also can increase the reach and virality of the original message," said Noel. Overall, though, it wasn't the number of Likes, Shares, and Comments that appeared to influence the participants but the type of comments, researchers said.

—PTI

Surgical menopause ups insomnia risk

AGENCIES London

According to a latest study, surgical menopause leads to increased sleep issues in women as opposed to natural menopause. Surgical menopause is often accompanied by more psychological and physical difficulties.

The increased severity of menopause symptoms such as hot flashes and night sweats can disrupt sleep during a time in a woman's life when sleep problems are already an issue; however, only a few quantitative studies have investigated sleep-interfering behaviour in post-menopausal women.

This new study is one of the first to compare sleep-inter-

fering behaviours based on the type of menopause, surgical and natural.

More than 500 post-menopausal women completed questionnaires as part of the study. Women in the surgical menopause group reported significantly worse sleep quality, especially for sleep duration and habitual sleep efficiency, compared with women in the natural menopause group. In addition, women who underwent surgical menopause were found to be more than twice as likely to have insomnia.

Furthermore, those women in the surgical menopause group who displayed more sleep-interfering behaviours had a higher severity of insomnia symptoms.

—ANI

AGENCIES Washington

We are actually better at remembering names than faces, according to a study. Researchers from the University of York in the UK suggest that when we castigate ourselves for forgetting someone's name we are placing unfair demands on our brains.

Remembering a person's face in this situation relies on recognition, but remembering their name is a matter of recall, according to the study published in the Quarterly Journal of Experimental Psychology.

It is already well-established that human beings are much better at the for-



PIC: UPSTATION.ND

mer than the latter, the researchers said. They also point out that we only become aware that we have forgotten a name when we have already recognised the face.

"We rarely have to confront the problem of knowing a name, but not a face — remaining blissfully unaware of the countless faces we should recognise, but walk straight past on the street," researchers said.

For the study, the researchers designed a "fair test", pitting names against faces on a level playing field. They set up an experiment to place equal demands on the ability of participants to remember faces and names by testing both in a game of recognition.

The results showed participants scored consistently higher at remembering names than faces — recognising as little as 64 per cent of faces and up to 83 per cent of names in the tests.

"Our study suggests that, while many people may be bad at remembering names, they are likely to be even worse at remembering faces," said Rob Jenkins, from the University of York.

—PTI

This Indian meditation practice can ward off Alzheimer's

AGENCIES Washington

Kirtan kriya — an ancient Indian meditation technique — may help improve brain function and memory in older adults at risk of Alzheimer's disease, a study has found. Researchers from West Virginia University in the US found that the simple meditative practice or musical therapy may alter certain biomarkers of cellular ageing and Alzheimer's Disease in older adults who are experiencing memory loss.

The study, published in the Journal of Alzheimer's Disease, suggest these changes may be directly related to improvements in memory and cognition, sleep, mood, and quality of life. Sixty older adults with subjective cognitive decline (SCD), a condition that may represent a preclinical stage of Alzheimer's disease, participated in the clinical trial.

While SCD has been linked to increased risk for dementia and associated with certain neuropathological changes implicated in Alzheimer's disease development, including elevated brain levels of beta amyloid, this pre-



PIC: BIZLEVIAN24.INFO

clinical period may also provide a critical window for therapeutic intervention.

In the trial, each participant was randomly assigned to either a beginner meditation called Kirtan Kriya or music listening program and asked to practice 12 minutes per day for 12 weeks. Kirtan Kriya is a type of meditation, practiced for thousands of years, which involves singing along with repetitive finger movements.

At baseline and 3 months, blood samples were collected. Two markers of cellular aging were measured: telomere length and telomerase activity. Blood levels of specific beta-amyloid peptides commonly linked to Alzheimer's Disease were also assessed. In addition, memory and cognitive function, stress, sleep, mood, and quality of life were measured. All participants were followed for a total of 6 months.

Following completion of the 3 month intervention period, the meditation group showed significantly greater increases in a key beta amyloid peptide than the music group. Rising beta amyloid levels were correlated with improvements in memory and cognitive function, as well as with those in mood, sleep, and quality of life at both 3 and 6 months; these positive associations were substantially more pronounced in the meditation group.

Telomerase activity rose in both the meditation and music groups, although the increases were significant only among participants who had lower values at baseline, and who practiced more frequently over the course of the intervention. Likewise, increases in telomere length were also significantly greater among participants with lower values at the beginning of the study.

In addition, both groups improved significantly in memory and cognitive function, as well as in sleep and psychological status, although improvements in stress, mood, and quality of life were substantially greater in the meditation group.

—PTI

Human lifespan continuing to increase

AGENCIES/ Boston

The human lifespan is increasing by approximately three years every generation — a trend likely to continue, a Stanford study has found. Researchers analysed life expectancy data from the past 50 years and found that people who survive to age 65 are continuing to live longer than their parents.

Previous research has suggested that humans were approaching the limit to their longevity. "The data shows that we can expect longer lives and there's no sign of a slowdown in this trend," said Shripad Tuljapurkar, a professor at Stanford University in the US.

"There's not a limit to life that we can see, so what we can say for sure is that it's not close enough that we can see the effect," he said. The study, published in the journal PNAS, looked at birth and death data for people above age 65 from 1960-2010.

The researchers found that the average age of death in those who live to be older than 65 increased by three years in every 25-year period, which means that people can expect to live about six years longer than their grandparents, on average.

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.						
CIN: L91990MP1985PLC002969						
Regd. Off : 206-207, Bansri Trade Centre, 581/5, M.G. Road, Indore - 452001 (M.P.) INDIA. Ph.: (022) 40874010 Email: secretarial@systematixgroup.in Website: www.systematixgroup.in						
Corp. Off: The Capital, "A" Wing, 6 th Floor, No.603-606, Plot No. C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018						
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)						
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	1197.63	1515.39	1052.25	2713.02	2179.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(307.35)	22.35	70.30	(285.00)	186.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(307.35)	22.35	70.30	(285.00)	186.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(309.27)	(45.92)	50.86	(355.19)	110.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(309.27)	(45.92)	50.86	(355.19)	110.63
6	Equity Share Capital	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year					4949.34
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic		(2.38)	(0.35)	0.39	2.74	0.85
(b) Diluted		(2.38)	(0.35)	0.39	2.74	0.85
NOTES : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (URL of the filings BSE: www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.systematixgroup.in)						
On behalf of the Board of Directors FOR SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. Sd/- Chandra Prakash Khandelwal Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00016373 C/o/s/o/sy-Ad						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14/11/2018						

FPJ - SUDOKU - 26Level: easy

4	8	7	9
5	2	1	6
		5	3
8	7		2
	1		7
		9	
9	7	6	4
1	5	8	3

WHAT TO DO: Fill in the grid so that every row, every column and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 to 9. Every puzzle has only one correct solution.

Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy
Raja Ramanna Centre for Advanced Technology, Indore
GENERAL SECTION

NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER

RE-TENDER NO: RRCAAT/GEN/06/2018 DATED 06/11/2018

This is in supersession of RRCAAT NIT NO: RRCAAT/Gen/04/2018 dated 03/09/2018
Chief Administrative Officer: Raja Ramanna Centre for Advanced Technology (RRCAAT), PO CAT, Indore 452 013 on behalf of the President of India invites Sealed Tenders for "Providing Toyota Innova Vehicle (not older than 2015 model) on hiring basis with driver for 12 Hrs. a day for maximum run of 2500 kms in a month for a period of one year and extendable at an estimated cost of Rs. 60,000/- P.M." from reputed Contractors / Transporters / Transport Agencies / Fleet owners who are fulfilling the eligibility criteria.

Last Date for submission of Tender is 06/12/2018

Tender document along with instructions to bidders, General (Commercial) Conditions of Contract, Special Conditions of Contract, Services to be provided, etc. may be seen from web-site www.rrcat.gov.in.

Chief Administrative Officer,
For & on behalf of President of India

RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LIMITED				
CIN: L33112MP1985PLC003639				
Reg. Off.: 106, Sector III, Industrial Area, Pithampur, Dist - Dhar (M.P.)				
Extract of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended Sept. 30, 2018				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017	Half Year ended 30.09.2018
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	124.72	96.74	254.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.09)	(36.74)	(74.69)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(41.06)	(36.74)	(75.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(41.06)	(36.74)	(75.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(41.06)	(36.74)	(75.06)
6	Equity Share Capital	500.44	500.44	500.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			(1,132.16)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued Operations)	(0.81)	(0.73)	(1.50)
(a) Basic:		(0.81)	(0.73)	(1.50)
(b) Diluted:		(0.81)	(0.73)	(1.50)
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.raajmedisafeindia.com . 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS). The Company adopted Ind AS from 1st April, 2017, and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS. 3. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record by Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2018 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. 4. The Auditors of the company have carried out "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018. 5. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, if any, adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with For & On behalf of Board of Directors For RAAJ Medisafe India Limited Sd/- Arpit Bangar Chairman DIN: 02660716				
Place : Pithampur (Dhar) Dated : 13/11/2018				

GAJRA BEVEL GEARS LIMITED				
CIN: L34300MP1974PLC001598				
Regd. Office: 3-7 Industrial area, A.S. Road, Dewas-455001 (M.P.) Email: sgg@gajrabevl.com - Website: www.gajrabevl.com - Contact: 87272-264364				
Extract of Statement of Un-audited Results for the Quarter / Half year ended September 30, 2018				
(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter Ending 30th September, 2018	Year to Date Figures for current period ended 30th September, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th September, 2017	
Total income from operations (net)	0.10	0.20	0.10	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.71)	(9.78)	(3.50)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.71)	(9.78)	(3.50)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.71)	(9.78)	(3.50)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3.71)	(9.78)	(3.50)	
Equity Share Capital	940.41	940.41	940.41	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.09)	
Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.09)	
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Financial Results for the quarter half year ended 30th Sept. 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.gajrabevl.com). 2. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the IND-AS Rules, as applicable to the company.				
ON AND BEHALF OF THE BOARD Sd/- SURENDRA SINGH CHAIRMAN CUM DIRECTOR DIN: 01290802				
DATED : 14TH NOVEMBER 2018 PLACE : DEWAS				

INDO THAI SECURITIES LTD.

CIN : L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: "Capital Tower", 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.)
Tel.: 0731-4255800 | Website: www.indothai.co.in | E mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

Extract of the detailed Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 (filed with the Stock Exchanges)

(Amt Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDING	QUARTER ENDING	QUARTER ENDING	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIODS ENDED	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR PREVIOUS PERIODS ENDED	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	31/03/2018
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total income from operations (net)	1166.65	1890.55	1282.96	3057.20	2604.21	5819.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-94.63	345.76	99.25	251.13	190.68	1171.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-94.63	345.76	99.25	251.13	190.68	1171.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-79.34	305.33	64.54	225.99	124.16	872.61
5	Equity Share Capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4557.09
7	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	-0.79	3.05	0.65	2.26	1.24	8.73
	1. Basic & 2. Diluted						

NOTES:

- ◆ The above financial results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results ended on 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2018 is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website www.indothai.co.in.
- ◆ The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November, 2018.
- ◆ The financial results have been prepared following the same accounting policies and practices as those followed in the annual financial statement for the year ended 31st March, 2018 and previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to current periods classifications.
- ◆ In the results for quarter ended 30th September, 2018 the details related to Total Comprehensive Income are not given, due to non applicability of Ind-As in this period.
- ◆ The Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 are available on the Company's website www.indothai.co.in and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- ◆ Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results are as given below:

(Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	31/03/2018
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
A)	Turnover / Revenue	1107.29	1470.72	1241.07	2578.01	2525.49	5276.56
B)	Profit Before Tax	-102.85	343.06	99.87	240.21	191.83	1155.66
C)	Profit After Tax	-82.68	303.09	69.29	220.42	149.24	894.39

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
INDO THAI SECURITIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Dhanpal Doshi
(Managing Director cum CEO)
DIN : 00700492

Place : Indore
Date : 14th November, 2018

Note: As a part of Green Initiatives of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their e-mail address registered by writing a letter to the Company giving their email-id DP-id & Client id/folio no. etc so that Annual Report and Other Documents can be sent through e-mail. C/o/n/e/e/y-A

पनवेल महानगरपालिका
ता. पनवेल, जिल्हा-रायगड, पनवेल-४१०२०६.

कार्यालय : आयुक्त मुख्यालय, २ रा मजला, देवाळे हलारावा समोर, मोखले होलया शेजारी, पनवेल : 410 206 दूरध्वनी क्र. ०२२-२७४५८०४/४१/४२ Email : www.panvelcorporation.com

Out No:-PMC/Health/109/2018 Date: 14/11/2018

PANVEL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR 3rd CALL

Online tenders for the following work are invited by the Municipal Commissioner, Panvel Municipal Corporation, Panvel from reputed firms for following works. The details of work can be viewed and download online directly from the web portal <http://mahatenders.gov.in> from 15/11/2018 at 03:00pm to 20/11/2018 at 03:00pm.

Brief Details of Tender:

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost of Work	EMD	Tender document fees	Completion period
1.	Supply of 2 sewer suction machine to Panvel Municipal Corporation.	33,80,400/-	35,000/-	3,150/-	6 Months

Sd/
Additional Commissioner
Panvel Municipal Corporation,

SIKKA PORTS & TERMINALS LIMITED
(Formerly Reliance Ports And Terminals Limited)
Registered Office : Admin Building, MTF Area, Village Sikka, Taluka & District Jamnagar - 361140, Gujarat, India.
Phone: 022-22785500 • Email: debturture.investors@spil.in • Website: www.spil.co.in
CIN : U45102GJ1997PLC031906

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended 30.09.2018				Year to date figures ended 30.09.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,840.58	1,812.14	1,840.58	3,652.92		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	752.08	127.83	752.08	(68.83)		
3	Net Profit after Tax	677.95	481.44	677.95	590.90		
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24.64)	519.63	(24.64)	597.49		
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00		
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,839.02	16,793.56	16,839.02	16,871.41		
7	Net worth	15,230.69	14,443.30	15,230.69	14,552.73		
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	15,642.81	11,984.17	15,642.81	12,061.32		
9	Paid-up 10% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (Series 1 to 8) of Rs. 10/- each	37.60	37.60	37.60	37.60		
10	Paid-up 9% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each	9.40	9.40	9.40	9.40		
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.70	0.91	0.70		
12	Earning per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 1/- each - Not annualised:- • Basic (in Rupees) • Diluted (in Rupees)	2.46	1.75	2.46	2.15		
13	Capital Redemption Reserve and Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,333.91	748.91	1,333.91	1,333.91		
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	1.10	2.05	0.85		
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	1.11	2.05	0.96		

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.spil.co.in).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.spil.co.in).
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2018, has approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results for the six months ended 30th September, 2018.

For Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited
Sd/-
K R Raja
Director
DIN : 00006673

Date : 13th November, 2018
Place : Mumbai

Indian Overseas Bank
New Marine Lines Branch
Merchant Chamber, Opp. S. N. D. T. College, Marine Lines, Mumbai-400 020
Fax : 022 22035571, Telephones : 022 2197211, 22197212
e-mail : lob0301@lob.in

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
Sale of immovable property/ies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) whereas, the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest & costs as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal <https://lob.foreclosureindia.com>

Name & address of the Borrowers : Jaylax Impex India Pvt. Ltd.
Office No. 6, 2nd Floor, New Common Wealth, 229, Linking Road, Bandra (West) Mumbai-400 050; and also at their New Address : 205, Silver Pearl, 213, Waterfield Road, Bandra West, Mumbai-400 050

Name & address of the Mortgagees/Guarantors :

- Mr. Jai Kaushik (Director & Guarantor), Flat No. 3 & 4, Nugget Building, 18th Road, Khar, Mumbai-400 052.
- Mrs. Pushpa Jai Kaushik, Flat No. 3 & 4, Nugget Building, 18th Road, Khar, Mumbai-400 052.
- Mr. Karan J. Kaushik (Director & Guarantor), Flat No. 3 & 4, Nugget Building, 18th Road, Khar, Mumbai-400 052.
- Jaylax Impex India Pvt. Ltd.; Office No. 6, 2nd Floor, New Common Wealth, 229, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai-400 050

Date of NPA : 31.03.2018 Date of Demand Notice : 14.06.2018

Dues claimed in Demand Notice : Rs. 62,60,61,560.00 as on 14.06.2018 with further interest & costs.

Date of possession notice : 15.09.2018

Dues claimed in Possession Notice : Rs. 58,47,56,762.00 as on 15.09.2018 with further interest & costs.

*Outstanding dues of Local Self Government (Property Tax, Water sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.) : Not known to Bank

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Serial No.	Property
1	Office premises in the name of M/s. Pushpa International (Prop. Mr. Jai Kaushik) at 304, 3rd floor, built up area of 428 sq. feet, Midas Sahar Plaza, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E)- Mumbai bounded by : North :Zaveri Building/Agarwal Corner, South : Bonanza Building/Sir MV Road, East : Internal Road /Rashtriya Metal Industries Ltd., West : Clifscape CHS Ltd./Elegant Business park
2	Residential-cum-Office premises in the name of Jaylax Impex India Pvt. Ltd. at Flat No. 6, 2nd Floor, built up area of 720 sq. feet, New Common Wealth CHS 229, Linking Road, Bandra W, Mumbai-60 bounded by North : Sushila Sadan/31st Road, South : Ashoka Building/Link Corner Bulder, East : Linking Road/SIB House, West : Ashiana Building/Red Rose Society
3	2BHK Residential Flat having built up area of 975 sq. feet in the name of Mrs. Pushpa Kaushik & Mr. Jai Kaushik at Flat No. 3, 1st Floor in Nugget CHS, 62, Chitrakar Dhurandhar Marg, 18th Road Corner, Khar (W), Mumbai-52 bounded by : North Golden Walls/Amiya, South : Chitrakar Dhurandhar Marg (1st Road) Utkarsh Apartment, East : 18th Road/Snow White Apartment, West : 19th Road/Khar Danda Road
4	2 BHK Residential Flat having built up area of 870 sq. feet in the name of Mrs. Pushpa Kaushik at Flat No. 4, 1st Floor in Nugget CHS, 62, Chitrakar Dhurandhar Marg, 18th Road Corner, Khar (W), Mumbai-52 bounded by : North : Golden Walls/Amiya, South : Chitrakar Dhurandhar Marg (1st Road) Utkarsh Apartment, East : 18th Road/Snow White, West : 19th Road/Khar Danda Road

Details of E-Auction

Date and time of e-auction	18.12.2018 between 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM. with auto extension of 5 minutes each till sale is completed.
Reserve Price	Property at serial No. 1 : Rs. 92,00,000/- Property at serial No. 2 : Rs. 3,52,17,000/- Property at serial No. 3 : Rs. 4,73,08,000/- Property at serial No. 4 : Rs. 4,23,18,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Property at serial No. 1 : Rs. 9,20,000/- Property at serial No. 2 : Rs. 35,21,700/- Property at serial No. 3 : Rs. 47,30,800/- Property at serial No. 4 : Rs. 42,31,800/-
EMD Remittance	Deposit through EFT/NEFT/RTGS Transfer in favour of "IOB E-auction EMD Account", A/C No. 16060200055555 with Indian Overseas Bank, Fort Branch. Branch Code : 0014 IFSC Code : IOBA0000014
Bid Multiplier	Rs. 20,000/-
Submission of property application for bid with EMD	26.11.2018 between 12.00 PM to 5.00 PM
Last date for submission of online application for BID with EMD	15.11.2018 onwards
Known Encumbrance if any	Nil as per bank records.
*Outstanding dues of Local Self Government (Property Tax, Water sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.)	Not known to Bank.

***Banks dues have priority over the Statutory dues**

This publication is also a 30 days notice to the borrowers/mortgagors & Guarantors of the above loans under Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, under SARFAESI Act 2002 about holding of the e-auction sale by inviting tenders from the PUBLIC General for sale of secured assets.

For terms and conditions Please visit :
<https://www.lob.in>; <https://bankauctions.in>; <https://lob.foreclosureindia.com> (web portal of e-auction of service provider)

Date : 14.11.2018
Place : Mumbai

Authorised Officer
Indian Overseas Bank

PUBLIC NOTICE (Issued Without Prejudice)

Redevelopment work for Three buildings of VS (JN)-2 Type Being Building Nos.JN-2/61 And 63 Owned By "Utkarsh CHS. Ltd. And Building No.JN-2/62 owned By Individual Flat Owners, Lying Being And Situated at Plot No.18, Opposite Jain Temple, Sector-9, Vashi, Navi Mumbai. More Details Tender will be available at office of Architect, PMC **M/s Liladhar Parab Architects & Designers** Add: 107, Thacker Plot No.86, Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 703. On payment of cash Rs.5,000/- Non-Refundable basis within 7 days from the publication of the said notice. Between :11.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M. Redevelopment Committee: For VS(JN)-2 Type, Utkarsh CHS Ltd, Vashi, Navi Mumbai. Please Note : The Architect, PMC / Co-operative Housing Society have exclusive rights either to accept or reject the bids, without assigning any reason/s.

GOSWAMI INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U45209DL2012PTC241323
Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Connaught Place Side, Videocon Tower, Block E - 1, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110 055

Unaudited Financial results for six months ended and year to date ended 30th September, 2018
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr No	Particulars	Current period 6 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding period 6 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41.40	4.37	42.76
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,620.94)	(7,096.89)	(13,930.92)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,620.94)	(7,096.89)	(13,930.92)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,620.94)	(7,096.89)	(13,930.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,646.80)	(7,089.15)	14,178.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	1,32,347.60	1,18,805.16	1,39,994.40
8	Net Worth	1,32,348.60	1,18,806.16	1,39,995.40
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,22,495.31	90,780.49	90,217.96
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.38	1.17	1.04
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1	Basic	(76,209.42)	(70,891.48)	(1,39,309.17)
2	Diluted	(76,209.42)	(70,891.48)	(1,39,309.17)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	—	—	—
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	See Note. 4	See Note. 4	See Note. 4
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed from the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange.
- The above extract of unaudited financial results for the six months and year to date ended 30.09.2018 were reviewed by the Board of Directors & thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th Nov. 2018. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is required to create a debenture redemption reserve for redemption of its debentures, to which adequate amounts have to be credited, out of profits of the company available for payment of dividend. However in accordance with the clarification vide general Circular no. 9/2002 dated 18-04-2002 issued by Ministry of Law & Company Affairs s.w. Circular No. 04/2013 dated 11-02-2013 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, in view of losses during this year, Debenture Redemption Reserve is not created.
- Formula used for computation of the ratios:
ISCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax / Interest Expense or Finance cost
DSCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax / (Interest / Finance cost + Principal Repayment)
Debt Equity Ratio = (Debt + Accrued Premium) / (Equity + Reserves & Surplus)
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board
Goswami Infotech Private Limited

Sd/-
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2018

GOOD VALUE IRRIGATION LTD
Registered Address: Industrial Assurance Building, Churghate, Mumbai-400020.
CIN : L74999MH1993LC074167

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year Ending on 30/09/2018
₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2018 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/09/2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2017 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/ for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-8.42	-8.93	-0.68
3	Net Profit/ for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-8.42	-8.93	-0.68
4	Net Profit/ for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-8.42	-8.93	-0.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-8.42	-8.93	-0.68
6	Equity Share Capital	1736.63	1736.63	1736.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-1758.78	-1758.78	-1758.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	-0.05	-0.05	0
	Basic	-0.05	-0.05	0
	Diluted	-0.05	-0.05	0

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity, (www.bseindia.com)
- Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Good Value Irrigation Ltd
Sd/-
Sandip Pawar
Whole Time Director
DIN: 05245634

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15/11/2018

VIJJI FINANCE LIMITED
CIN : L65192MP1994PLC008715
Regd. Off.: 11/2, Usha Ganj, Jaora Compound, Indore - 452001 (M.P.) India.
Tel.: (0731) 4246092 Email : info@vijjifinance.com Website : www.vijjifinance.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2018 [See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
(Rs. in Lacs, except share and per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	57.97	106.33	31.34
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	38.87	72.10	34.85
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.87	72.10	34.85
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	27.11	51.27	26.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.11	51.27	26.54
6	Equity Share Capital	825.00	825.00	825.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations			
1. Basic:		0.03	0.06	0.03
2. Diluted:		0.03	0.06	0.03

NOTES : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website i.e. www.vijjifinance.com for shareholders and Investors. **(2)** The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2018

On behalf of the Board of Directors
FOR VIJJI FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
VIJAY KOTHARI (Managing Director)
DIN: 00172878

Place : Indore
Date : 14th November, 2018

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.
CIN: L91990MP1985PLC002969
Regd. Off : 206-207, Bansri Trade Centre, 581/5, M.G. Road, Indore - 452001 (M.P) INDIA.
Ph.: (022) 40874010 Email: secretarial@systematixgroup.in Website: www.systematixgroup.in
Corp. Off: The Capital, "A" Wing, 6th Floor, No.603-606, Plot No. C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2018 UN-AUDITED	30/06/2018 UN-AUDITED	30/09/2017 UN-AUDITED	30/09/2018 UN-AUDITED	30/09/2017 UN-AUDITED	31/03/2018 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	1197.63	1515.39	1052.25	2713.02	2179.27	5580.07
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(307.35)	22.35	70.30	(285.00)	186.13	897.39
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(307.35)	22.35	70.30	(285.00)	186.13	897.39
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(309.27)	(45.92)	50.86	(355.19)	110.63	639.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(309.27)	(45.92)	50.86	(355.19)	110.63	639.01
6	Equity Share Capital	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02	1298.02
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year						4949.34
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic		(2.38)	(0.35)	0.39	2.74	0.85	4.92
(b) Diluted		(2.38)	(0.35)	0.39	2.74	0.85	4.92

NOTES : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (URL of the filings BSE: www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.systematixgroup.in)

On behalf of the Board of Directors
FOR SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.
Sd/-
Chandra Prakash Khandelwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00016373 C/o/n/s/e/y-Ad

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2018

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709
Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P)
Tel.: 0731-2426718, 2723016-17 Email : bcplcompliance@gmail.com

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2018 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
(Rs. in Lakhs Except Earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 30/09/2018		HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2017	
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)				

